

Ejectment Appeal-01/2020.

Order No.44.

Dated: 20.12.2025:

Record is put-up by filing a petition.

Appellant files a petn. U/O. 22 R 2 of C.P. Code on the ground of demise of respondent no.1 Minati Chandra on 03.12.2025 as all her legal heirs are on record.

To date, viz 15.01.2026 for hearing of the petn. U/O. 22 R 2 of C.P. Code & hearing of Appeal.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.