

Ejectment Appeal-01/2020.

Order No.45.

Dated: 15.01.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 22 Rule 2 of C.P.Code.

Appellant files hazira.

Thereafter, the petition U/O 22 Rule 2 of C.P.Code is taken up for hearing.

Perused the said application, whereby the appellant has prayed to struck out the name of the respondent no.1 Minati Chandra on 03.12.2025.

AS the legal heirs of said respondent no.1, since deceased are already on record, so, I am inclined to allow the petition dated 03.12.2025.

D.A to do the needful and struck out the name of the said respondent no.1 from the Cause Title of the Memo of Appeal.

Fix 09.02.2026 for hearing of the Appeal.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.